
Grand Prize Estimate Issued

01/18/19

Saturday Start 1st Payment 2,167,407

2nd Payment 2,275,777

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 2,389,566

DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 4th Payment 2,509,044

5th Payment 2,634,496

1 12/29/18 Sat $28,671,968 $40,000,000 $40,000,000 $24,125,452 1.658 4.8% 4.8% 6th Payment 2,766,221

2 01/02/19 Wed $25,950,558 $54,631,674 $53,000,000 $32,000,000 1.658 4.3% 8.9% 7th Payment 2,904,532

3 01/05/19 Sat $25,968,734 $68,187,279 $69,000,000 $42,300,000 1.632 4.3% 12.9% 8th Payment 3,049,759

4 01/09/19 Wed $24,147,638 $81,588,909 $82,000,000 $50,200,000 1.632 4.0% 16.4% 9th Payment 3,202,247

5 01/12/19 Sat $27,908,520 $98,029,522 $96,000,000 $58,300,000 1.648 4.7% 20.3% 10th Payment 3,362,359
6 01/16/19 Wed $27,117,258 $113,226,799 $112,000,000 $68,000,000 1.648 4.5% 23.9% 11th Payment 3,530,477

7 01/19/19 Sat $30,280,744 $130,371,584 $129,000,000 $77,600,000 1.663 5.0% 27.8% 12th Payment 3,707,001

8 01/23/19 Wed $28,201,948 $144,444,616 $144,000,000 $86,600,000 1.663 4.7% 31.2% 13th Payment 3,892,351

9 01/26/19 Sat $33,929,574 $161,375,785 $0 $0 1.663 5.6% 35.0% 14th Payment 4,086,968

10 01/30/19 Wed $36,484,861 $179,582,067 $0 $0 1.663 6.1% 39.0% 15th Payment 4,291,317

11 02/02/19 Sat $34,099,222 $196,597,892 $0 $0 1.663 5.7% 42.4% 16th Payment 4,505,883

12 02/06/19 Wed $32,340,180 $212,735,940 $0 $0 1.663 5.4% 45.5% 17th Payment 4,731,177

13 02/09/19 Sat $39,555,097 $232,474,298 $0 $0 1.663 6.5% 49.1% 18th Payment 4,967,736

14 02/13/19 Wed $37,595,460 $251,234,779 $0 $0 1.663 6.2% 52.3% 19th Payment 5,216,123

15 02/16/19 Sat $44,076,245 $273,229,231 $0 $0 1.663 7.3% 55.7% 20th Payment 5,476,929

16 02/20/19 Wed $41,355,006 $293,865,759 $0 $0 1.663 6.8% 58.8% 21st Payment 5,750,775

17 02/23/19 Sat $59,970,139 $323,791,411 $0 $0 1.663 9.8% 62.8% 22nd Payment 6,038,314

18 02/27/19 Wed $54,352,884 $350,914,001 $0 $0 1.663 8.9% 66.1% 23rd Payment 6,340,230

19 03/02/19 Sat $95,952,222 $398,795,043 $0 $0 1.663 15.1% 71.2% 24th Payment 6,657,241

20 03/06/19 Wed $125,283,397 $461,312,612 $0 $0 1.663 19.3% 76.8% 25th Payment 6,990,103

21 03/09/19 Sat $188,066,355 $555,159,455 $0 $0 1.663 27.5% 83.2% 26th Payment 7,339,608

22 03/13/19 Wed $272,491,390 $691,135,168 $0 $0 1.663 37.3% 89.4% 27th Payment 7,706,589

23 03/16/19 Sat $376,132,710 $878,828,854 $0 $0 1.663 47.5% 94.5% 28th Payment 8,091,918

24 03/20/19 Wed $544,982,779 $1,150,780,280 $0 $0 1.663 60.6% 97.8% 29th Payment 8,496,514

30th Payment 8,921,340

Total 144,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $24,100,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject 
to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 1/18/2019


